A-6 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O
IN

Part No. 27127
SHUTTLE TYPE
How To Order – Standard Models
Specify Part Number for the FS-200 Series based on desired housing material, port
size and fl ow setting, or based on fl ow setting range for FS-200 Adjustable versions.
FS-200 Series
Notes:
1. Flow settings for fi xed versions are calibrated using water at +70°F on increasing fl ow, with units in a
horizontal position (lead wires up). Consult factory regarding special fl ow setting calibration, or liquids other
than water. Temperature changes will slightly affect the fl ow settings listed. Oil fl ow settings will vary with
viscosity.
2. Adjustable units that are set to customer specifi cation are subject to GEMS test stand accuracy.
3. Use of 150 micron fi ltration is recommended.
4. Minimum 5 PSI line pressure required.
 – Stock Items.
Pressure Drop - Typical
1˝ NPT and 1-1/2˝ NPT and 1-1/2˝ ˝ NPT Ports˝ NPT Ports˝
2˝ NPT Ports˝ NPT Ports˝
FS-200 Series Flow Switches are U.L. Approved for
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D  hazardous areas.
They are also available with FM-approved,
explosion-proof junction box for Class I,
Division 1, Group D hazardous locations.
Units must be completely assembled at GEMS.
For Remote Alarms –
See Page D-33
• Adjustable Volume
• Indoor Outdoor
• Solid-State
Jorge  Martinez
G-4
FLO
W
 SW
ITCH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
Housing
and Piston
Material
Flow
Setting
GPM
Part Numbers
SPST Switch With
SPDT SwitchN.O., No Flow N.C., No Flow
Ryton®
0.1 122340 122346 122352
0.25 122341 122347 122353
0.5 122342 122348 122354
0.75 122343 122349 122355
1.0 122344 122350 122356
1.5 122345 122351 122357
Material Adapter Size Part Numbers
Ryton®
1/8˝ NPT* 123028
1/4˝ NPT* 123029
Polypropylene
1/4˝ NPT* 158602
1/2˝ Barb** 158603
.586
15
1.00
25
3.640
92
3.80
97
1.255
32
LEADWIRES
9/16˝ -18 UNF-2B THREAD
WITH O RING SEAL PORT

    SPDT    18 AWG, PVC 24˝ Long Leads
* See “Electrical Data” on Page X-5 for more information.
How To Order – Standard Models
Note:
Flow settings are calibrated using water @ +70°F on increasing flow, with units in a vertical position
(lead wires up).
Port Adapters for FS-4
Converts 9/16˝ threaded ports to NPT or barbed connection. Made of Ryton®-R4 or
polypropylene with O-Rings in place.
CAUTION: Do not exceed 15 in./lbs. maximum torque when installing adapter fittings.
 *Wrench flats provide for proper
    assembly.
**Accepts 1/2˝ I.D. flexible hose
 – Stock Items.
U.L. Recognized —
File No. E31926
CSA Listed —
File No. LR30200
Dimensions
inch
mm
Pressure Drop – Typical
Jorge  Martinez
A-18 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
LEVEL SW
ITCH
ES – SIN
G
LE P
O
IN
T
1-1/4˝ NPT 2˝ NPT
Material Part Numbers
Brass 26034 24408
316 Stainless Steel 26033 24407
Float Material Buna N 316 Stainless Steel
Compatible Mounting Type 1-1/4˝ NPT 2˝ NPT
Float Dimensions
Operating Temperature Water: to +180°F (+82°C); Oil: -40°F to +230°F (-40°C to +110°C) -40°F to +275°F (-40°C to +135°C)
Pressure, PSI, Max. 150 750
Min. Media Specific Gravity .75 .55 .75
Mounting Size Switch Type Tubing Material Part Number A Dim. Part Number A Dim. Part Number A Dim.
1-1/4˝ NPT
SPST
20 VA
Brass 26609 4˝
(101.6 mm)
— — — —
Stainless Steel 26608
SPDT
20 VA
Brass 26737 4-29/64˝
(113.0 mm)Stainless Steel 26738
2˝ NPT
SPST
20 VA
Brass
— —
24410 4˝
(101.6 mm)
— 4-1/4˝
(107.9 mm)Stainless Steel 25328 24411
SPDT
20 VA
Brass 24578 4-29/64˝
(113.0 mm)
— 4-29/64˝
(113.0 mm)Stainless Steel 25329 24579
1-1/2˝
(38.1 mm)
1/2˝ NPT 1-1/4˝
(31.7 mm)